El Dorado County Board of Supervisors: Application for New Board, Commission or Committee

Submitted on 11 March 2024, 6:08PM

Receipt number 22

Related form version 4

Instructions

Board or Commission Applying For	Economic Development
Vacant Position or Title	Vacant seat from unexpired term ending June 2025
First Name	Dave
Last Name	Spaur
Email Address	
Primary Residential Address	
Residential City	El Dorado Hills
Residential ZIP Code	95762
Daytime Telephone	
Mobile Telephone	
Occupation/Title	Economic Development
Employer	S2 Consulting LLC
List all County boards, commissions or committees to which you are/were appointed. Please include dates of service.	I have not served on any commissions, committees or boards for El Dorado County. I have served on various committees and commissions for Placer, Fresno, Merced, Monterey, Sacramento and San Luis Obispo Counties. I have served on Golden Sierra Jobs training and on Greater Sacramento Certified Development Corp.
Summary of qualifications	Past Director of Economic Development for Monterey County, Placer County, City of Sacramento, and past CEO for the Economic Development Corporations for Fresno County, San Luis Obispo County, Merced County and Coconino County Arizona. Education: Certified Economic Developer, Certified Economic

Development Finance Professional,

Thunderbird School of International Management

Graduate Instructor at Cal Poly San Luis Obispo Masters program Urban Planning CALED Affiliations with professional and/or community groups **IEDC AEDC** ULI Valley Vision California Coastal Commission, Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) Why do you seek appointment? I was asked while attending the Sierra Business Council meeting for Ca Jobs 1st workshop in Apple Hill last week by Committee Chair Gina Posey and staff member Kyle Zimbelman I enjoy serving and assisting the community that I live in. **Additional Information** Awards: • CALED Grand Award, 2012, "Buy Local" Promotions, Merced County • CALED Award of Merit, 2004, Strategic Alliance Agreement, Fresno • CALED Award of Merit, 2004, Strategic Alliance Agreement, Fresno County · CALED Award of Merit, 2003, GIS Business Attraction and Site Selection, Fresno County • CALED Award of Merit, 2001, BR & E Program for San Luis Obispo County • SEMPRA Energy, 2000 Exceptional Leadership San Luis Obispo • AEDC 1999 Award, Accredited Economic Development Organization for MEGACORP • AEDC 1998 Award of Excellent, Mesa Industrial Sites Directory for **MEGACORP** • AAED 1997 Award of Merit, Taking Care of Business newsletter for **MEGACORP** • AAED 1997 Award of Merit, Mesa Community Profile for MEGACORP • AAED 1996 "Member of the Year" Award, Greater Flagstaff Economic • CALED Award 1994, Foothill Farmers' Market Program, Placer Co. • CALED Award 1993, Cooperative Agreement, multi-agency agreement, Placer Co. · CALED Award of Merit, 1992, Business Retention and Expansion Strategy, Placer Co. If known, indicate the member of the Board of Supervisors who Supervisor John Hidahl will receive a copy of this application

University of Oklahoma, Norman Economic Development Institute

Signature of Applicant

File Attachments

Daud Spaur

Link to signature